OP \$65.00 2596997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Batanga, Inc.		02/24/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vix, Inc.	
Street Address:	605 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10158	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2596997	BATANGA
Registration Number:	5280151	VIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:310 282 2262Email:jarciniega@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	237230-00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Batanga Inc to VIX INC - name change#page1.tif source=Batanga Inc to VIX INC - name change#page2.tif

source=Batanga Inc to VIX INC - name change#page3.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BATANGA, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BATANGA, INC." TO "VIX, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 11:30
O'CLOCK A.M.

3193376 8100 SR# 20171842009

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WIR THE

Authentication: 202218462

Date: 03-17-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:30 AM 03/10/2017
FILED 11:30 AM 03/10/2017
SR 20171730752 - File Number 3193376

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

NINTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BATANGA, INC.

Batanga, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the Ninth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed on December 8, 2016, was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent dated February 24, 2017, wherein the Board of Directors declared the amendment to be advisable and recommended that the stockholders of the Corporation likewise adopt and approve the amendment.

SECOND: That the holders of a majority of the stock of the Corporation entitled to vote on the matter have approved and authorized the amendment by written consent dated February 24, 2017.

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Ninth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof, and by substituting in lieu thereof, the following new Article I:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is Vix, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

AM 65678147.1

I, the undersigned, being an officer of the Corporation, hereby declare and certify that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and, accordingly, I have executed this Certificate of Amendment of Ninth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation this 24 day of February, 2017.

By: Name:

Manny Borges

Title: Chief Financial Officer

AM 65678147.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 06/07/2021